Official Academic Transcript

0061004513

Master of Science
Specialisation Astronomy

Maximilian Ernst Hodgess

Master of Information Technology
Specialisation Software Development

Enrolments
COURSE
CIS5310
CSC5090
CSC8710

CSC5020
CSC6004
STAG200
CIS5102
PHY6001
CI1S5209

CSC6410
CSC8720
CSC8740
CSC6200
CSC8460
CSC8470

10/09/2025 Master of Information Technology Completed. Eligible to Graduate With Distinction

Bachelor of Education
Specialisation Primary

Credit Transfers
COURSE
EDC1100
EDC1300
EDC1400
EDC2100
EDC2200
EDC2400
EDX1170
EDX3160
EDX3270
EDX3280
USQELECT
USQELECT
USQELECT

Enrolments
COURSE
EDC1200
EDP2111
EDX1250
EDC2300
EDX1280
EDX1450

EDP4140
EDX2170
EDX2260
EDP2222
EDP3333
EDX2170
EDC3100

DESCRIPTION

IS/ICT Project Management
Foundation of IT Systems Admin
Software Design and Modelling

Foundations of Programming
Data Mining

Statistics for Quant Research
Navigating the Dig Revolution
Observational Astrophysics
Sys Design for IT Professional

Adv Relational Database System
Programming Algorithms
Client-side Web Technology
Advanced ICT Prof Project
Advanced Programming Languages
Server-side Web Technology

DESCRIPTION

Lifespan Development & Learn'g
Perspectives in Education
Foundation Curriculum & Peda'y
Manage Supportive Learn Envi't
Indigenous Perspectives
Diversity and Pedagogy
Foundation Language & Literacy
Science Curriculum & Pedagogy
Literacies Education
Mathematic Curriculum & Peda'y
Elective Study

Elective Study

Elective Study

DESCRIPTION

Self, Education and Society

The Middle Years

The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy
Assessment and Reporting
Foundations of Numeracy

HPE Curriculum and Pedagogy

Second Language Learning and P
English Curriculum & Pedagogy
Teach'g Science Understanding
Pedagogy and Curriculum 2
Pedagogy and Curriculum 3
English Curriculum & Pedagogy
ICT and Pedagogy

TERM

S2, 2023
S2, 2023
S2, 2023

T1, 2024
T1, 2024
T1, 2024
T2, 2024
T2, 2024
T3, 2024

T1, 2025
T1, 2025
T1, 2025
T2, 2025
T2, 2025
T2, 2025

TERM

S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
$1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S1, 2010
S2, 2012

TERM

S1, 2010
$1, 2010
S1, 2010
S2, 2010
S2, 2010
§2, 2010

S1, 2011
S1, 2011
S1, 2011
S2, 2011
S§2, 2011
S2, 2011
S3, 2011

UNIT

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

UNIT
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
4.00
2.00

UNIT

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

GRADE
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Distinction
High Distinction
High Distinction

Distinction

High Distinction
Credit

Credit

Pass
Distinction

Distinction
Distinction
Distinction
High Distinction
High Distinction
High Distinction

26/09/2025

GPA =96.0/16.0=6.00

Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption
Exemption

Pass
Pass
Distinction
Credit
Credit
Credit

Distinction
Fail

Pass
Credit
Pass
Credit
Credit
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Official Academic Transcript

0061004513 Maximilian Ernst Hodgess

Bachelor of Education

Specialisation Primary
Enrolments
COURSE DESCRIPTION TERM UNIT GRADE
EDX2190 Aust Hist & Society Curr & Ped S3, 2011 1.00 B Credit
EDC4000 Prof'l Placement and Portfolio S1, 2012 1.00 F Fail
EDP4130 Technology Curriculum S1, 2012 1.00 B Credit
EDC4000 Prof'l Placement and Portfolio S2, 2012 1.00 B Credit

27/04/2013 Graduated with the award of Bachelor of Education (Primary)

Mf‘i’- Butlor.

Lorelle Burton
Academic Registrar

**** End of Official Transcript ****
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26/09/2025

GP
5.0

1.5
5.0
5.0

GPA=76.0/17.0=4.47
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GRADING INFORMATION

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN QUEENSLAND

Toowoomba QLD 4350 AUSTRALIA P: +61 7 4631 2285 W www.usg.edu.au

Correct at the time of issue for grades released from 14 February 2022. For official results legend and glossary, refer to the USQ
wehsite: https://www.usg.edu.au |

Final Grade Code | Description

High distinction HD A Final Grade of "high distinction' will be awarded when a Student has demonstrated an
exceptional level of achievement relative to the Course Learning Outcomes.

Distinction D A Final Grade of "distinction’ will be awarded when a Student has demonstrated a very high
level of achievement relative to the Course Learning Outcomes.

Credit C A Final Grade of "credit' will be awarded when a Student has demonstrated a high level of
achievement relative to the Course Learning Outcomes.

Pass P A Final Grade of "pass’ will be awarded when a Student has demonstrated an acceptable
level of achievement relative to the Course Learning Outcomes.

Pass not contributing PC A Final Grade of "pass not contributing to GPA' will be awarded if offered by the University

to GPA and when a Student elects to exclude a Final passing Grade from contributing to their GPA.
This Grade is made available at the discretion of the University in extraordinary
circumstances and is applied during finalisation of Teaching Period reszults to mitigate
adverse effects on the impacted cohort of Students.

Ungraded pass Up A Final Grade of "'ungraded pass’ will be awarded when a Student has demonstrated they
are proficient relative to the Course Learning Outcomes and/or professional competencies.

Conceded pass CP A Final Grade of ‘conceded pass’ may be awarded in a single course attempted in the final
Teaching Period of a program. & Student may not apply for a conceded pass.

Ongoing OMNG | A Final Grade of 'ongoing assessment’ will be awarded when a Course or sequence of
Courses are completed across multiple Teaching Periods.

Credit transfer CcT A Final Grade of ‘credit transfer” will be awarded based an either previous formal, informal,
or non-formal learning. Credit reduces the number of Courses required to complete an
Award Program.

Exemption EX A Final Grade of ‘exemption” will be awarded to indicate that a Student has been released
from the requirement to complete a specific required Course as a result of having
previously demonstrated competence in the subject matter of that Course.

Fail F A Final Grade of "fail' will be awarded when a Student has not demonstrated an acceptable
level of achievement relative to the Course Learning Objectives.

Fail not contributing to | FC A Final Grade of "fail not contributing to GPA' will be awarded when a Student has failed to

GPA demonstrate an acceptable level of achievement relative to the Course Learning Outcomes.
This Grade is made available at the discretion of the University in extraordinary
circumstances and is applied during finalisation of Teaching Period reszults to mitigate
adverse effects on the impacted cohort of Students.

Fail late withdrawal FLW | A Final Grade of "fail late withdrawal’ will be awarded when a Student withdraws from a
Course after the last day of the Teaching Period.

Ungraded fail UF A Final Grade of "'ungraded fail' will be awarded when a Student has not demanstrated they
are proficient relative to the Course Learning Outcomes and/or professional competencies.

Temporary Code | Description

Administrative Grades

Incomplete | An incomplete’ Grade will be awarded when there is outstanding Assessment for a Course
completed in & previous Teaching Period.

Deferred assessment DA A'deferred assessment’ Grade will be awarded when a Student has been granted a
deferred assessment.

Supplementary SA A'supplementary assessment’ Grade will be awarded when a supplementary assessment

assessment has been granted.

Results not available RM A 'results not available’ Grade will be awarded when the Final Grade is not yet available.
This may be due to delays in marking, processing of Grades, or other University Procedures
such as Academic Misconduct.

Results withheld RW A'result withheld' Grade will be awarded when the Student has an encumbrance to the

University.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Alteration or forgery of this document is a criminal offence.

Please address any enquiries to the contact number above.
The University of Zouthern Cueenstand is a registered provider of educstion with the Sustralian Goeernment (CRICOS Institution Code GLD 002448 NEW 022258 TEOSA PRVIZ0EL) - EM 114583
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