Official Academic Transcript



0061004513

Maximilian Ernst Hodgess

26/09/2025

Master of Science Specialisation Astronomy

Master of Information Technology Specialisation Software Development

Enrolments COURSE	sland UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN QUENCY DESCRIPTION STAY OF SOUTHERN MILE	JEENSLAND uni	versity of so	GRADE		F SOUTHERN of south GP
CIS5310 nd UNIVERS	IS/ICT Project Management	S2, 2023	hern 1.00en	sl D rd UN	Distinction SOUTHERN	DUEENSL6.0
CSC5090	Foundation of IT Systems Admin	S2, 2023	TY 0 1.00 U	- HD	FFHigh Distinction arsity of	southerr7.0u
so CSC8710 Jeensland	Software Design and Modelling	S2, 2023	y of sd.00 er	n HDeen	High Distinction OF SOU	THERN (7.01)
CSC5020	Foundations of Programming	T1, 2024	VERS 1.00	D	Distinction	6.0
CSC6004	Data Mining	T1, 2024	1.00	HD	High Distinction	7.0
STA6200	Statistics for Quant Research	T1, 2024	1.00	С	Credit	5.0
CIS5102	Navigating the Dig Revolution	T2, 2024	1.00	С	Credit	5.0
PHY6001	Observational Astrophysics	T2, 2024	2.00	Р	Pass	8.0
CIS5209	Sys Design for IT Professional	T3, 2024	1.00 e	D	Distinction	6.0
CSC6410 em queen	Adv Relational Database System	T1, 2025	versit _{1.00} so	ou b em o	Distinction WVERSITY O	F SOUTH 6.0
CSC8720	Programming Algorithms	T1, 2025	1.00	DIERN	Distinction	of south 6.0
CSC8740	Client-side Web Technology	T1, 2025	thern 1.00 en	sland UN	Distinction	6.0
CSC6200	Advanced ICT Prof Project	T2, 2025	TY 0 1.00 U	HD Q	High Distinction	southeri7.0u
CSC8460	Advanced Programming Languages	T2, 2025	y of sq.00 er	n HDeens	High Distinction	THERN C7.0
CSC8470	Server-side Web Technology	T2, 2025	IVERS 1.00 O	HD	High Distinction	ity of 507.016

10/09/2025 Master of Information Technology Completed. Eligible to Graduate With Distinction

GPA = 96.0 / 16.0 = 6.00

Bachelor of Education Specialisation Primary

Credit Transfers COURSE	SLA DESCRIPTION of southern queel	nsland UNIVERSI	TY O LINE	GRADE		of southern gu
EDC1100	Lifespan Development & Learn'g	S1. 2010	1.00	E	Exemption	UTHERN CO.0
EDC1300	Perspectives in Education	S1, 2010 S1, 2010	IVERS 1.00 OI	F SEUTHER	Exemption	rsity of so 0.0
EDC1300	Foundation Curriculum & Peda'y	S1, 2010	versit 1.00	ou <u>E</u> nern qu	Exemption	OF SOUTH 0.0 N
EDC1400	Manage Supportive Learn Envi't	S1, 2010 S1, 2010	1.00	U HERN (Exemption	y of south 0.0
EDC2100	Indigenous Perspectives	S1, 2010 S1, 2010	thern 1.00 en	slænd UNI	Exemption	QUEENSL 0.01
EDC2400	Diversity and Pedagogy	S1, 2010	TY 0 1.00 U	TH È RN QU	Exemption	of souther 0.0
EDX1170	Foundation Language & Literacy	S1, 2010	of 51.00 er	n Eueensl	Exemption	UTHERN CO.0
EDX1170	Science Curriculum & Pedagogy	S1, 2010	IVERS 1.00 O	S UTHE	Exemption A D	rsity of so 0.0
EDX3100	Literacies Education	S1, 2010	versit _{1.00} so	ou E nern qu	Exemption	OF SOUTHOUN
EDX3270		S1, 2010 S1, 2010	1.00	U EHERN (STIEFFICH AND TO THE	y of south 0.0
USQELECT	Mathematic Curriculum & Peda'y	S1, 2010	hern 1.00 en	slænd UNI	Exemption	QUEENS 0.0
USQELECT	Elective Study	S1, 2010 S1, 2010	4.00	ΓHERN QU	Exemption	of souther 0.0
	Elective Study				Exemption	
USQELECT	Elective Study	S2, 2012	01 5 2.00	'n Eueensl	Exemption	UTHERN CO.O.
Enrolments						
COURSE	DESCRIPTION	TERM	UNIT	GRADE		GP
EDC1200	Self, Education and Society	S1, 2010	1.00	C	Pass	OUEENS 4.0
EDP2111	Cell, Education and Cociety					
	The Middle Years	S1 2010	1 00	C	Pass	4.0
	The Middle Years The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy	S1, 2010 S1, 2010	1.00	TH <mark>C</mark> RN QU	Pass Distinction	of souther 4.0
EDX1250	The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy	S1, 2010	1.00	n Augensi	Distinction	6.0
EDX1250 EDC2300	The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy Assessment and Reporting	S1, 2010 S2, 2010	1.00 1.00	A eens	Distinction Credit	6.0 5.0
EDX1250 EDC2300 EDX1280	The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy Assessment and Reporting Foundations of Numeracy	S1, 2010 S2, 2010 S2, 2010	1.00 1.00 1.00	A B B	Distinction Credit Credit	6.0 5.0 5.0
EDX1250 EDC2300	The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy Assessment and Reporting	S1, 2010 S2, 2010	1.00 1.00	A eens	Distinction Credit	6.0 5.0
EDX1250 EDC2300 EDX1280 EDX1450	The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy Assessment and Reporting Foundations of Numeracy HPE Curriculum and Pedagogy	S1, 2010 S2, 2010 S2, 2010 S2, 2010 S2, 2010	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	A B B B	Distinction Credit Credit Credit	6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
EDX1250 EDC2300 EDX1280 EDX1450 EDP4140	The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy Assessment and Reporting Foundations of Numeracy HPE Curriculum and Pedagogy Second Language Learning and P	\$1, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$1, 2011	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	A eensl B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	Distinction Credit Credit Credit Distinction	6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0
EDX1250 EDC2300 EDX1280 EDX1450 EDP4140 EDX2170	The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy Assessment and Reporting Foundations of Numeracy HPE Curriculum and Pedagogy Second Language Learning and P English Curriculum & Pedagogy	\$1, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$1, 2011 \$1, 2011	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	A B B B	Distinction Credit Credit Credit Distinction Fail	6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 1.5
EDX1250 EDC2300 EDX1280 EDX1450 EDP4140 EDX2170 EDX2260	The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy Assessment and Reporting Foundations of Numeracy HPE Curriculum and Pedagogy Second Language Learning and P English Curriculum & Pedagogy Teach'g Science Understanding	\$1, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$1, 2011 \$1, 2011 \$1, 2011	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	A B B B C	Distinction Credit Credit Credit Distinction Fail Pass	6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 1.5 4.0
EDX1250 EDC2300 EDX1280 EDX1450 EDP4140 EDX2170 EDX2260 EDP2222	The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy Assessment and Reporting Foundations of Numeracy HPE Curriculum and Pedagogy Second Language Learning and P English Curriculum & Pedagogy Teach'g Science Understanding Pedagogy and Curriculum 2	\$1, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$1, 2011 \$1, 2011 \$1, 2011 \$2, 2011	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	A B B B C B	Distinction Credit Credit Credit Distinction Fail Pass Credit	6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 1.5 4.0 5.0
EDX1250 EDC2300 EDX1280 EDX1450 EDP4140 EDX2170 EDX2260 EDP2222 EDP3333	The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy Assessment and Reporting Foundations of Numeracy HPE Curriculum and Pedagogy Second Language Learning and P English Curriculum & Pedagogy Teach'g Science Understanding Pedagogy and Curriculum 2 Pedagogy and Curriculum 3	\$1, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$1, 2011 \$1, 2011 \$1, 2011 \$2, 2011 \$2, 2011	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	A B B B C B	Distinction Credit Credit Credit Distinction Fail Pass Credit Pass	6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 1.5 4.0 5.0
EDX1250 EDC2300 EDX1280 EDX1450 EDP4140 EDX2170 EDX2260 EDP2222	The Arts Curriculum & Pedagogy Assessment and Reporting Foundations of Numeracy HPE Curriculum and Pedagogy Second Language Learning and P English Curriculum & Pedagogy Teach'g Science Understanding Pedagogy and Curriculum 2	\$1, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$2, 2010 \$1, 2011 \$1, 2011 \$1, 2011 \$2, 2011	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	A B B B C B	Distinction Credit Credit Credit Distinction Fail Pass Credit	6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 1.5 4.0 5.0

Official Academic Transcript



Bachelor of Education Specialisation Primary

Enrolments COURSE	DESCRIPTION	niversity of souther	UNIT	GRADE		GP
EDX2190 Jeensland L	Aust Hist & Society Curr & Ped	L/S3, 2011/ersity of	sd.00 er	n Bueensl	Credit VERSITY OF SOUTHER	5.0
EDC4000	Prof'l Placement and Portfolio	S1, 2012	1.00	SOUTHER Fhern at	RN OUTENSLAND university of Fail and LINIVERSITY OF SOIL	1.5
EDP4130	Technology Curriculum	S1, 2012	1.00	B	Credit	5.0
EDC4000	Prof'l Placement and Portfolio	S2, 2012	1.00	В	Credit	5.0

27/04/2013 Graduated with the award of Bachelor of Education (Primary)

GPA = 76.0 / 17.0 = 4.47

Lorelle Burton

Academic Registrar

**** End of Official Transcript ****

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN QUEENSLAND

Toowoomba QLD 4350 AUSTRALIA P: +61 7 4631 2285 W: www.usq.edu.au

GRADING INFORMATION

Correct at the time of issue for grades released from 14 February 2022. For official results legend and glossary, refer to the USQ website: https://www.usq.edu.au

Final Grade	Code	Description
High distinction	HD	A Final Grade of 'high distinction' will be awarded when a Student has demonstrated an
		exceptional level of achievement relative to the Course Learning Outcomes.
Distinction	D	A Final Grade of 'distinction' will be awarded when a Student has demonstrated a very high
		level of achievement relative to the Course Learning Outcomes.
Credit	С	A Final Grade of 'credit' will be awarded when a Student has demonstrated a high level of
		achievement relative to the Course Learning Outcomes.
Pass	Р	A Final Grade of 'pass' will be awarded when a Student has demonstrated an acceptable
		level of achievement relative to the Course Learning Outcomes.
Pass not contributing	PC	A Final Grade of 'pass not contributing to GPA' will be awarded if offered by the University
to GPA		and when a Student elects to exclude a Final passing Grade from contributing to their GPA.
		This Grade is made available at the discretion of the University in extraordinary
		circumstances and is applied during finalisation of Teaching Period results to mitigate
		adverse effects on the impacted cohort of Students.
Ungraded pass	UP	A Final Grade of 'ungraded pass' will be awarded when a Student has demonstrated they
		are proficient relative to the Course Learning Outcomes and/or professional competencies.
Conceded pass	CP	A Final Grade of 'conceded pass' may be awarded in a single course attempted in the final
		Teaching Period of a program. A Student may not apply for a conceded pass.
Ongoing	ONG	A Final Grade of 'ongoing assessment' will be awarded when a Course or sequence of
		Courses are completed across multiple Teaching Periods.
Credit transfer	CT	A Final Grade of 'credit transfer' will be awarded based on either previous formal, informal,
		or non-formal learning. Credit reduces the number of Courses required to complete an
		Award Program.
Exemption	EX	A Final Grade of 'exemption' will be awarded to indicate that a Student has been released
		from the requirement to complete a specific required Course as a result of having
		previously demonstrated competence in the subject matter of that Course.
Fail	F	A Final Grade of 'fail' will be awarded when a Student has not demonstrated an acceptable
		level of achievement relative to the Course Learning Objectives.
Fail not contributing to	FC	A Final Grade of 'fail not contributing to GPA' will be awarded when a Student has failed to
GPA		demonstrate an acceptable level of achievement relative to the Course Learning Outcomes.
		This Grade is made available at the discretion of the University in extraordinary
		circumstances and is applied during finalisation of Teaching Period results to mitigate
		adverse effects on the impacted cohort of Students.
Fail late withdrawal	FLW	A Final Grade of 'fail late withdrawal' will be awarded when a Student withdraws from a
		Course after the last day of the Teaching Period.
Ungraded fail	UF	A Final Grade of 'ungraded fail' will be awarded when a Student has not demonstrated they
		are proficient relative to the Course Learning Outcomes and/or professional competencies.

Temporary Administrative Grades	Code	Description
Incomplete	I	An 'incomplete' Grade will be awarded when there is outstanding Assessment for a Course completed in a previous Teaching Period.
Deferred assessment	DA	A 'deferred assessment' Grade will be awarded when a Student has been granted a deferred assessment.
Supplementary assessment	SA	A 'supplementary assessment' Grade will be awarded when a supplementary assessment has been granted.
Results not available	RN	A 'results not available' Grade will be awarded when the Final Grade is not yet available. This may be due to delays in marking, processing of Grades, or other University Procedures such as Academic Misconduct.
Results withheld	RW	A 'result withheld' Grade will be awarded when the Student has an encumbrance to the University.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Alteration or forgery of this document is a criminal offence.

Please address any enquiries to the contact number above.

The University of Southern Queensland is a registered provider of education with the Australian Government (CRICOS Institution Code QLD 00244B NSW 02225M TEQSA PRV12081) · EM 114583